Request of: NATIONWIDE TITLE CLEARING INC.
eRecorded by: Simplifile

Tora 100 Pt 2019-002291

ASGN 11/20/2019 01:40 PM

Return To:

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage
C/O Nationwide Title Clearing,
Inc. 2100 Alt. 19 North

Palm Harbor, FL 34683

Loan Number 0478996127

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

WHEREAS, JEFFREY R HARKLEROAD was the original Trustor, COLUMBIA GORGE TITLE was the
original Trustee, and MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC:,; AS DESIGNATED
NOMINEE FOR SUMMIT MORTGAGE CORPORATION, BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY
INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS was the designated nominee of the original Beneficiar
under that certain Deed of Trust dated 08/14/2014, in the amount of $185,204.00, and recorded in SKAMANIX
County, Washington, under Auditor File # 2014001377.

PTN. SEC. 34, T2N, R5E

Parcel ID #: 02-05-34-2-0-0404-00

WHEREAS, the undersigned is the present Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust and WHEREAS, the undersigned
desires to substitute a new Trustee under Deed of Trust in place and stead of said original Trustee thereunder.

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby substitutes WELLS FARGO NATIONAL BANK WEST, as
Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

Dated this 20th day of November in the year 2019
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

B Qo

ALVARO fLEDON
VICE PRESIDENT LOAN DOCUMENTATION

All persons whose signatures appear above have qualified authority to sign and have reviewed this document
and supporting documentation prior to signing:

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PINELLAS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 20th day of November in the year 2019, by Alvaro
Zeledon as VICE PRESIDENT LOAN DOCUMENTATION of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., who, as such
VICE PRESIDENT LOAN DOCUMENTATION being authorized to do so; executed the foregoing instrument for
the purposes therein contained. He/she/they is (are) personally known to me.

oM, VICKY MCCOY
X% NoTarY PUBLIC
2% *Z STATE OF FLORIDA
SSORET COMMS GG285301
“Tornd™  EXPIRES: 12/18/2022

L} W

*

WFHRC 408976784 DOCR T201911-12:24:20 [C-2] ERCNWAI

*D0043404715*




